## BEFORE THE ENERGY FACILITY SITING COUNCIL OF THE STATE OF OREGON

Kent Howe, Chair		Date
THEREFORE, the Council hereby app purposes as necessary for the hearing ASC and any future site certificate as the intergovernmental agreement b Oregon Office of Administrative Hear	igs and proceeding mendments, if a si etween the Orego	gs of the Sunstone Solar Project te certificate is granted, subject to
The Council finds that Kate Triana, J. qualified and capable to serve as her proposed Nolin Hills Wind Power Pro	aring officer for th	<u> </u>
The Council finds that a hearing office the draft proposed order to be issue (Department) regarding the ASC for required by OAR 345-015-0220. The needed to conduct a contested case the proposed Sunstone Solar Project proceedings related to the Sunstone proceedings, may require the service	d by the Oregon E the proposed Noli Council further fir proceeding on the c, as required by O Solar Project incl	Department of Energy in Hills Wind Power Project, as inds that a hearing officer will be e proposed order on the ASC for OAR 345-015-0230. Future uding site certificate amendment
The Energy Facility Siting Council (Council) is authorized under Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 469.470 to appoint a hearing officer for such purposes as necessary to carry out its duties. The Council is required to appoint a hearing officer to conduct a contested case proceeding on behalf of the Council pursuant to Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) 345-015-0023.		
Sunstone Solar, LLC submitted an application for a site certificate (ASC) for a proposed solar energy facility to be known as the Sunstone Solar Project. The proposed energy facility would be located in Morrow County, Oregon.		
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR A SITE CERTIFICATE FOR THE SUNSTONE SOLAR PROJECT	,	ORDER APPOINTING A HEARING OFFICER

Oregon Energy Facility Siting Council